Noverber 16, 1976,

Mr, Robert S. Nolliman,
Flba, Alabama,

Deay Roberds

T% has been a long time since I have heard from any off
you, 80 T hope all of you are still alricht and making goods T was in
the hospital in April for prostate surgery, but have recovered very well,
and am getting my strength back, I have resumed working on some of
the family histories I had started, and need sowe help from yho.

T have a pretty good manuscript develeoped on the family
of SAMUEL TAYIOR WALKUR, our great-grandfather., He was a son of Andrew Walker
and a Grandson of Jsmes Walker, tor in Penne in 1765, and who settled 2t
Montevallo in 1817, where he vocame one of the lst county Judges. Orandua
Hollimen was born aear Shelby Springs in 18L6, and came to FPayette County
by Ox team in the late 1050s,

I am now dowm to the point of getting informatidn on our
praseni generatione

I need %o Enow the birth dabe of Tilman Finley, the date of
his death, the nsmes of his father and mother. I need to know Major's
second wife's name and the names of her father end mother, and when she
was borm. I need %o know where Ruth Mize was turied, Also, Tneed to
know the names of Uncle Greene's grand-children, the dates of their births,
and if any are married, the date of same, and the names and dates of birth
of any of their children. I med to know the name of the cemetery where
Aunt Carrie is buried,

Alse, I need the mailing address of each of your brothers
and sisters.
Cen you help me out on this?

We had a pleasant surprise a couple of years ago when Verpie
and Ressibou came by to visit mamn., She is now 97 yesrs old and is llving
in the Lakeview mursinc home, and is in fairly good heslth.

Let me hear from you at your early convenience, and with kind
regerde, I am,

Yours very truly,
coR. Ho.

8212 éth Ave, Sey
Birmingham, Alabama, 35206,



March 27, 1977.

Mrs, Eliz:bath M, Novris,
3159 Estec,

Memphis, 7Jcni,

38118,

Dear Myrs, Davis:

I think you wery meea for sue Lmormalizil you nave given on
yourself and childrens I Lave ingiudsd thic deta in my notes. Wwhen I get
this mamusceipi compleue’ I sian o suoemibt it to Mrs kvelyn Walker Hobertaon
at Fayestte, Alsbama, ror criticion, ond 1if it ir not ublisiiad in boox torm,
I will certaibll supply one Giatc Depuoriient of Arciives s oand the ildbrary st
Fayette and Blmil.dham with cooles Jor thedr genealosical devastin Nide

22 5ond out the cost of ruwoeiiching

-
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T menion, dmses Walker, born 3785 o Fornsyivoida,
came to Shollbzr Sow Tt D17 He wag o orowminent of Melal in

County a~d loczl affei s, ot Montovello, and wos c¢lerk of e early chunty conrte
there. o5t of the early rocowrd:s cre in his z\.nndwm “ing.  He Lad a large famly,
and T have hean akle to ddentify sevaral of huis ehiloren, snd W Tollow thelx
family lincs, O'nc- o? his sons was Andrew, who narried Jean “wvelyn Gamble,

The oldcst csu of Androw and Jean was Smmel Taylor Walker, wuo moved to Fayatte
County, arsund 1858, Andrev and all of uis shildren had lefd Shelby County
beforc 1860, A:drer and wife went with thelr sccund sen, iavon G, Walker

to Mouliorn inLawrence “ounly, Alabamz, and qne‘ni} the Lalance of their lives.
There are s""l_ a let of Welkers in Sheluy County whe sre blood relations of

the Walkors of Fayelts and Lawrence @ouniles,

Soain, T thoole ron for vour essistaace, With kind rerords,
I um,

Yours wvery wruly,

C.R. Holliman.



Mrs, T
Vernon

January 25, 197%.

H. Robertson,
Ro=ad,

Fayette, Alabama, 35555,

Dear I'velyn:

I began
his des
a hobby
last we
so I,fi
10 days
ready %

Thank you for sending me the material on the Jekkers, Carey Walker and

1 spasmodic work on the Walker family history in 196}, and this continued until
the Since then I have been working nlong on the propgect from time to time, as
r, and hope to be through with the manuscript sometime this springe Unfortunate
ek when T was dowmn at the farm in Shelby County, I injured one of my fingers,
nd typing difficult, and hope to be able to resume work on the project in aboui
e I had planned to work out one line of the fmily at a time, and was abdut
o write you, when your letter came, I will need a little more data on your

family, so might as well spell it out now, As I recall you went to Montevallo Colleg

T need

to know what colleges you and your sister attended, and the Degrees earned.

I also jneed this data on your sisterfand your respective husbands.

hen I get the manuscripy, c ted I had intended to bring it over to
Fayet and to ask that you read and %, in view of your past experience
with publications similar to tiis, ©So, if agreeable, I will be ovef there sometime
before pril 15th. I must get my incéme tax revort mafle and filed, so for the
next weeks can not do very much on the Walker file.

Samuel
Walker,
and in
arrived

Primarily I had intended to prepare a directory of the descend-nts of
Taylor Walker. 1ith this I intend to show the line of descent from James
born 1765 in Penn., who was in the 1816 census of the Mississippi Territory,
the 1820 Census of Alabama. He was then living at Montevallo, and evidently
there sometime before 1820, and T would guess in 1816, He had previously

lived in North Carolina, South Carolina and Ceorgia. He had a large family, and
sime of|his children were born in each State, His wife was Sarsh, proven by the

deed ref

Section

Checked
of the

A sk

ords in Shelly., I have proof on three of his children, and have identified

t due to missing marriage records in Shelly County from 1828 to 1837, I can
ise that other known Walkers were his childrem, Like all genealogiczl work
never be certain that you are through. About the time you think you have all
h while data, you discover a new tangent, and off you go on a new trail,
ker's son Andrew married Jean “valine Gamble in Shelby County, and Samuel
2lk~r was their oldest son, e married Elizabeth Johnston, and they mfived
te County around 1858, Flizabeth died in 1879, and is buried in the old

at PMgrim's Rest, and her grave is marked, He laser married Salina Moss,
family had a big srgument and the two boys then at home, Creene and Andrew
te Ve died of a lip and face cancer late in 1899 or early 1900, He is buric
Elizabeth at Pilgrim, but the grave is not marked, unless Carey's brother put
onfederate monument he obtained and kept at home for many years. Tvo Daughte:
Ann and Keroline are buried next to Elizzbeth's grave,

T had Carey read "John Valker of Wigton Scotland" in the Southern Histor)
of the Biminghsam Library - approximately L0O pages, published in 1902, We
a lot of Walkers in North Cardlina, and especially Union County. Carey was
inion that James Walker's father was a John Walker, from Union County. I

mmdadn Af L. Taed T LATT ven dhcd Talinm LM vvnm bl m Tadlaee Taed cmmmmd Ve
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checking done in that area.

born in She
the area and
court record

cousin of Grendpa John Thomas Holliman,

from the/Hollimans site.

John Valker from Union County. I wonder where the story started that
y and family, end particularly Samuel Taylor Walker, came from Union County,
been to Monroe, N.C. muiber of times, and have done research there and
My Hollimans came from Anson County, which then included Union County.
at Newtonville came from Chesterfield County, S.C. actually ohly a mile or
There were then and still are a lot of Walkers there. My
fram Mecklinburg County, which adjoins Union, so I have had a lot of
Our great grandfather, Samuel Taylor Walker was definitely
y County, Alabama, and was a grandson of James Walker, who was prominent in
a County offic’ al wvhen the County site was at Montevallo, The earliezt
(still available for inspection by the public), are in his handwriting,

You asked about John J, Holliman (cslled "Crippled John", He was a distan
During their boyhood, there were three John

Hollimane liying {n the sdMe neipghborhood around lico, There'was Crippled John, who had

sgfifered a
"Hico John"

kenghip as a child and had a limp in his gait. Orandpa Holliman was called
cause he lived near there. "Black John", a swarthy complectéd son of

Charles Volliiman, who lived at Wewtonville wes the third John. MCrippled' John,' son of
Cornelius, kiilled at Peterslrg, married Keroline VWalkere Crandpa married Martha Jane
Walker, sister of Krroline, Orandpa =nd Martha Jzne are buried at Cain's Ridge Cemetery.
The other John T. Holliman, who obtained the first govermment land purchase in Fayet
County, and pho is probably buried at Hopewell, I have never been able to identify,
A not know bf any relationship,

T have pretty good family information on Grandma Martha Jane Holliman's
descendantss T hawve fair information on Samantha Ann's descendants, and fair information
with some bl on Keroline VW, Holliman's line. Your Grondfather Pinkney Monroe '/alker

was born in
background t
Uncle Andre

Crippled Jo
to Andrew a2

and his daughter, Jewell Howard, route 2, Kennedy supplied me

Keroline's
be lost.

originally X

)

rne moved to
Moulﬁn. }
and Jeanie W
They are prqg
married Narg
Trace of hin

ﬂ him in SH

1 in Shelby County, and I have the censis records on much of the Wslker
here, T have pood information on Uncle Greene ''alker's descendsnts and on
Valkers family.

Willis Johny Holliman, the youngest son of Aunt Keroline and husband
had the family Bible of Samuel Taylor Valkers It had originally belonged
wife Jeaney, and both families were entered therein. Johny is now dead,

a good bit of data on
I hope that she is taking care of that bible, and that it will not

Incidentally, Flizabeth Scrivner, the wife of John R. Scrivener, was
\Lizabeth Clar Walker, sister of Samuel Taylor \alker.

James Aaron Gamble Walker, was another brother of Samuel Taylor Walkere
Lawrence County, Alabama, before 1870, and settled in the outskirts of

e became County Tax Assessor, and so did one of his sons. Andrew Walker

ere there in 1870 when the Census was taken, and made their hompe with Aaron,
bably buried at lloulton, Another Brother, Robert GCamble LaFayette Walker
issa Bragg in Shelby, had a family, and I think moved west, as I find no

« Amnother Brother Thomas C, Valker evidently died young, as I find no record
elby, There were three other children, of which I have no record,

Be sure to supply me with a list showing the full names of your children,

and ldwina's

children, dates of birth, education, occupation, and if dif 'erent from yours

their pemairent mailing addresses, If any are married, then supply also n=mes of spouses



Incidentally T have partially completed mamuscrips on the

rs, Holliman's and Bakers, of Newtonville, and hope to complete them
t few years, if I can hold out, TIdwine might be interested in

Jahn Blakeney of Chesterfield Co. ©.C, He was a Captain in Frances
troops in the Rev, Var, My grandmother Baker died at Fayette in 1857,
r 100 years age. She was Belzlanne Blakeney, grand daughter of Thomas,
nville, She and Dr, Curt Branyon were lst €ousins,

Again, thanks for the assistance. I will be in touch.

Sincerely,

C.Re Holliman,




November 16, 1976

Mr. W.J. Hmjm,
RFD= Fayette, Alabama,

Dear Mr. Nollimang

Several years ago, Carey Walker and I were doing some
work on the Holliman and Walker family lines, and he obbtained from you the
Bible that your Mother once owned, snd I got a chance to imspeet its Since
then, of course, Carey has passed on.

T am now in better health, and am trying to complete the
family data on SAMUEL T, WALXRR, ny sreat grondfather, and who I am informed
ie your Crandfather, I am encloging a copy of a page from my notes which
econcerns Aunt Coroline Holliman, who married John J., Holliman., This is all
the data I have, and I wonld like to get additional infornation %o put in
my notes, There ig a possibility that I mmy eventuslly get this published
in book form, hence I would like for my information to be correcte

T need to know the nemes, birth dates, mames of chiidren,
merriape dates, denth dates, place of burial on as many of these parties as
you ean supply me. If vou cant supply the data, will you ask someone in the
famly who knows, to try and get up the information,

T will apprecisto hearing from you at your early convenien
Thanking you, I am,

Yours very truly,

C.R,Holliman,
8212 6th Ave, So.,
Birmingham, Alabama, 35206,

PS. I a retired attormey. My Father was J,M. Holliman of Fayette,
Alapama, He was a son of Martha Jane Walker Holliman aad husband
Johjn Thomas Holliman,



WAIKFR,
CAROLINE (KFROLINE) F. WAIKFR:

Born August 12, 1851 in Shelby County, Alabama, Died September
15, 1921 in Fayette County, Alabama, Married John J. Holliman, lmown as
nCrippled John®, on Oetober 22, 1875, He was so salled on account of an
ageddent in his youth, when his hip was broken, and one leg was shorter
than the other, His Father Cornelius Holliman was a son of Charles
Holliman and wife Barbury, who came to Alabama with two other Holliman
Familles, in 1836 and settled at Newtonville,, They came from Anson County,
North Carolina, Cornalius Holliman was a Private in Company "B" of the Llst
Al=bama Infantry CSA, and was killed by a stray bullet at Petersburg, Va.,
in late 186k, Cornelius was =_lrother WP Warren Holliman, who was also
3 membor of the same CSA organisation. Caroline (Keroline) F. Holliman
ig buried at Pilgrim's Rest Cemetery,, and John J. Holliman is turied at
Chape} Hill Cemetery, Aftcr his wife died, John Jo Holliman married again
and to Addie Lowery, o deu~hter of ‘oe Lowery and wifc Yollie Cates.
Addie Lowery hiad boon uarried belore, first to a Freeman, and then to a
Sullivan., She dled at Birmingham, Alsbame in 196l at age 93 years,
The nother of John J. Wollimar was a Bright, and she died before the Civil
Wer. Corneliuns Holliman then married Malisa Kirkland. After his death
at Peteraburg,she morriad agsin snd to , cnd wmoved to Murengoe
County, and had ~thor children by btris 158% marriora,

The children of Cuaroline (Feroline) 7, Walker and husband John
Jo Holliman were:

l. Teonder Hollinan, mzrried Belk, and lived near Columbus,
Miss,
2+ John Wilton Holliman, married Beulah Branyon
1, John "enry "nlliman, born 12=25-1900, married Tirlea
Plzkency
1, Leodus, rorn 5-13~1027, married Yvoune Spencer
Hegides at Columbus, Misse
WoJe Holliman, married Willilsms, resides near Delk
in Voyette CCunoye
Every Hellimson, moved to Kirklend, Texas, married there,
Delta Hollimen, merried Doce Plyler, 5 children, 1 of whonm was
0.1. Plyler, Birminghem Firemen, who dicd 3t Springville, Alae
Martha Holliman, who married W.M., Belk,
Mnanda (Msndy) Volliman, who married in Pickius County, and
died soon thereaftey,

.
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December 15, 1976.

i'r. E.F. Walker,
922, 3rd Ave. N.E.
Fayette, Alsbama,

Dear Mr, Walkers
Your address was supplied me 'y Mrs. Mary T. Benton,
I am writing a resume on the descendants of James Walker

of Shelly County, Alabama, who arrived at Montevallo with his eight children
and wife in 1817. His son, Andrew was the father of Samuel T. Walker, who

came to FPayotie County from Shelby in the late 18508, If I can secure ehough

information %o make the rosume represenative of the family, I hope to get
i% published in book form, A great deal of research has been done on
the early Walkers, and Y have around 150 pages comoleted,

T know that Uncle Oreen and his wife are buried at Chapel
Hi1l Cemetery, and that John Urbsn and wife Barnestine are buried at 01d
Shepherd Cemetery, T need to know the names of Uncle Creen's children,
wno they merried, the names of their ohildren and grand children, the
present address of the living, ahi? the name of the cemetery where the
deceased ones are urled, If any had ollege careers, I would like to
know the name of the School, ard what Degrees, if any were given, The
date of marriage, or death is important, but not absolutely necessary,

Can you help me out on this? I will certainly appreclate
sny help, For your informstioh, My Fathor was J.M. Holliman of Fayette.
T m a retired atiornay, now aged 7L years, and have been working on some
type of genealogy of the Yalker, llollimzn, Pla%eney and Baker families for
more than ten yearse

W11l greatly appreciate hearing from you.
Sinceraly,

C.R. Holliman,
Birmingham, Alabama, 35206,



December 15, 1976,

Mrs, Mary T. Benton,
Route 1, Fayetie, Alabama,
35555

Deer Cousing

I have received your letter of December 13th, for which I
thank you,

I hope that you will soon supply me with a list of
your Crandmother's descendants, for use in connection with my notes
on the descendants of James Walker of Shelby County, Alabama, He was
the Father of Andrew Walker, who in twrn was the father of Samual T.
Walker. I have approximately 150 pages of typed data on the Walker
family, and wont to make my notebook as complete as possible, It may
be published in book form, if I can assemtle encugh data.

I want to know the names of your Grandmother's children,
who they married, the names of their children and grand children, who
they married, and if dead, where they are turied. If alive, I would
like to know thedr pregent mailing addresses,

I need this same information on your Grandmother's siater's
family, and who she married,

I am writing Mps. Lillian Desal at Oakman, Alabama, and requeating
that she let me have all the information she cane If people cannot supply
all the information, I would like for them to give me such information as they
have,

I am writing Mr. D.FP. Walker, at Fayeite, Alabama, (922 3rd
Ave, M), and asking his help on Upcle Creen's family. If I am not mistaken
he 1s Fenton Walker,

Let me hear from you, as I want to get this work all completed
within the next month or so,

Sincerely,
C+R. Holliman,

8212 6th Ave, Soe,
Birm ingham, Alabama,



DGC ember 15’ 19760

Mrs, Lillian Deal,
Ogkman, Alabama,

NDear Mrg., Deals

Your name and address was supplied me by Mrs, Mary T.
Beniton, R¥D=1, Fayette, Alsbana.

I am preparirg a resume on the descendanta of James Walker
of Shelly County, Alabsma, who settled at Montevallo, Alabama, ih 1817,
He was the father of Andrew Walker, who in tum was the father of Samuel
Taylor Walker of Fayette County, Alabama. Samel T. Walker narried Elizabeth
Johnston in Skelby County, Alsbamay and they were the parents of Samantha
Ann Walker, who married Frark M. Laboon in Fayette County.

I need to know the names, dates of birth, dates of marriage,
names of persons they married, of both Mary E. Laboon and her children amd
grand-=children « T need to know the present addresses of the living, amd
the place of burial of the deceased ones, If any had benefit of college
or university training, I need to know the name of the school, and the degree,
if any earned,

If I c2n assemile this data, and make the resume represenative
of the family, It is likely that the material will be published in ook Torm.
I will have to wait until I see what information I can assemhble,

T will appreciate anything you can do to assist, and I hope
that you can suoply me with usable informsticn. Of course, I realize that
it is not always possinle to get full detsils, so i1l anpreciate what data
you can supply.

Please let me hear from vou at your early convenience. I
am trying to complete this entire project early in 1977

Sincerely,

C.R. Holliman,
8212 6Gth Ave. Se,
Birmingham, Alabams, 35206/



Decenber 15, 1976,

Fr. Roscoe Yollinan,
Route 1,
Kennedy, Alabamae

“ear Hr. Hollimans

Your nane and address wzs supniled me Yy Mgs, Jewell
K. Boward, Route 2, Kennedy, Alabama,

I am working on s resume gnowing the descendants of
Jsmes Walker, of Shelby County, Alsbama, who arrived at Montevalle in
1817y with his wife and eight children.  liis son, Andrew married
Jeanie Ivaline Jamble, and they were parents of Sarmel Taylor Walker.
Samuel married Elissbeth Johnston in Shelby County, and moved to Vayette
Jounty in the jave 18p0s, with their five children. One of these
children was Caroline F. (Xeroline) Walker, who married John J. Hollimem,
called "Crippled John", They were the parents of John Wilton Holliman,
who I understand was your Father, Mys. Howard has supplied me with
some information om yuur orothers and sister, tut T sitill nave some blanks
o £i1l in.

I need e know the names of your children, who they married,
when they married, and preseni addresses if living. If deceased, I need to
know the cemetery where turiede 1 need this sams information or their
children, and grand children, if any, If any of them attended a Cdallege
or University, I need to lamow the mame of the schodl, and what degrees, if
any they received,

I slso need this same informetion on the childrem of,
Loms, your sister, who married Erman Imckworth.

Can ydu help me out on this matierd

It is possible that 1f I can samere anough information
on the many branches of the family, that I can get the material published
in book form. That all depends on how much aceurate information I can
assemble, For your information, I have been working on this matter for
about ten years, and have assemtlled about 100 pages of materill,

I will certainly appreclate it 17 you will hejp me out,

Thanking you, I am,

Yours very truly,

C.R. Holldman,



December 15, 1976,

Mys. Marguerite H.jridges,
90k Kings Court, N.E,
Atlants, Ceorgis,

Dear Marguerites

Hope that you zre geiting 2long =2lright. We have not heard
from you latedy. Ruby and I are still kicking, but not very high. She has
srthritis in her hands and spine, and has to stay under s doctor's care.

I had prostate surgery in April, and am slowl® recovering, but at age 7h
dont exnect to ecet very active In sny kind of work,

I nove begun a project that has interested me for many
years., I an trying % write a resume of the descendents of Jamas Walker,
who came to Shelby County, Alabama, with his wife and eight children amd
settled at Montevallo, His son, Andrew married Jeany Evaline Gamble,
and they were the parents of Samuel Taylor alker, who married Elizabeth
Johnaton and moved to Fayette County in the late 18508, Grsndma, Martha
Jene Walker was a daughter of the merriage of Samuel and Elizsbeth,

I have progreesed am now have assembled some 150 pazes
of materials, In order to round out the notes, I need am much data on
the modern gencration as I coen secure., I have your kirth date, and other
data on your family, but as I recall you attended Athens College, I need
to know if you graduated, and the degree aswarded,

Pleszse let me hear from vou at your early convenience,
as I am trying to get through with this job early in 1977.

Hope you have a nice Xmas and a prospercus Jew Year.
Regardse

C.R. Holliman,
8212 6th Ave, 8.|
Birmingham, Alsbama, 35206



Fayette, Alabama,
12-13-76,

Mr., C.R. Holliman
Attorrev at Law,
8212 6th Ave, S.

Dear Cousing

Received your request concerning the information about my
Mothers and also my Aunt's descendants. Sure I¢hall endeavor to help
you all any way possible. Am working on my Motherw. Would of sooner
began but please forgive me as have been sick.,ax As for A Ligzie
(Mary E) can tell you ¥ootx if that helps all her children's names,
of course , Tho all they married. %8 BeSie (Bess) never did marry.
They or two of them lived not around OakmZn, Al3. All are deceased
except 2. She had L girls | boys, Reason am writing this is to tell
you or ask do you want me to go alead send their names in or have
her great grand Address, Am sending to you her Mfs, Lillian
Deal, S gx Oakman, Alabama. She could inform her
mother guess Ant Lizzie grandaughter might be of help concerning their
ages at death. Here is our Cousin's address Uncle Green Walkers
sons address: as he & wife have been down to see me. They &ive at
Fayette, Ala, E.F. Walker, 922 3rd Awe, NE

He told me to tell you if could be of any help to you about the Walker
generation write him. Wild send mine what T know atout Aunt Lizzie
Family.

yours truly,

Mary T. Benton,
Route 1, Fayette Ala., 35555,
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Mareh 3, 1977.

Mrs, Mary T. Benton,

Route 1,
Payette, Alsbama, 35555,
Dear Cousin:

T have your letter of Fsbrusry 19th, for which I thank you,

T aporediste very much the help you have given in supplying
the liat of deseendgnts of your Mother, as well as your Aunt, Mys, Davis.

After you supplied the &riginal infermation on the Davis line,
T wrote Mrs, Nehl, and received a reply from her, but there are still a
few blank nlaces in the informations T am swaliing replies from Waiker
flover Davis, who resides on 5 Mile Road, Birmingham, Alabame, snd {rom
Mrs, Audrey R, Davis of 3159 Pwtes, Memphis, Temm,, and from Mrs, Carol
Caldwell, Mulga, Alabama, and from lMrs. Ameiia Swindle, Route 2, Parrish,
Alabama, T think that if these people will respond with the necessary
information, that I will hove a pretty accurate statement of the heirs
of your CGrandmother,

I still lack some inforuwation in the Crippled John Holliman
family, and am again writing to Mrs, Jewell Howard, Route 2, Kennedy,

Alasboma, I need to get the data on Rev. Rosecoe Holliman's children,
but he did not respond to my letter addressed w him ompRoute 1, Kennedy,
Alabama, I 2lso need the informatic on his 8ister's children., His sistes,

Lona nmarried Irmon Duckworth,

It egcems that in every lfacnily, there is ajwajgs someone who
will not znswer a direct request, so I am short 2 little information
on One of Ungle Greene lolliman's chiliren, and alsc epe line aof U.S.
Holliman's children. It looks like 1ts going e be a slow process
In gettding M1l detailed necessary ialormatlons

T have received £l datz on Fenton Welker's line, and
have written Mrs. Dvelym Welker Nobertson at Fayebte and %wld her what
T was doing, but have not received daia on her family,

I will keemp you posted, and apopreciate all the help you
have given.

Sincerely,

C.Bc Hm



July 2k, 1977,

Mrs. Mary T, Benton,,
Route 1,

Fayette, Alsbama, 35559,

Dear Cousin:

I received your letter of June 9th, but have had a pretiy heavy
schedule tiis summer, so am just now petting around #o answering. Ws wenb
up to Virginiz Polytechnical Insthtute and State University to graduatdon
of ouxr Crandson Danlel Rhodes Hollimen, snd stgyed a week, Have had a lot
of local aotivity so have not had much time to work on the family histowy.
Then too, as in all such cases as this, there are always a few psople who
will nct anewer a letter and give information. I have had diffiguity in
getting information on the Lesnder Holliman family, but have written Mrs,
Jowhll FHoward, and hope that she cen get aome response.  Also on the Davis
family, T have had difficulty in getting one family to respond, Ix% have mow
written some other parties, and hope to get the information thivugh them,

Since I haofe twe grandsoms in medical school, and am paying part
of theiy cxppmses, I have had to sort of reduce my style of living for n whils,
T en enclosing my check for $5.,00 o help out on the Ccusiery D,

I do not know =nything about the Coine famlly, tut expect that
you might get some informatiun throurh Uncle (Qyses Holliman's children,
Seme of them are as follows:

1, Mrm. Vens V, Bucheit, 239 Mills Ave, Soartainburg, S.C. 29302,

2. FEuhal A. Holliman 2300 3rd Aves S. Irondale, Alae 35210,

3. Mrs lLoudelle Ferrell, Address not knowne

L. Homer B, Holliman, 1095 Mt, Vernon Rde Cookasvill, Tenne

Se  Mrs, Virginia R, Cornelius. 1549 Wellington Jakwp View Rds, Homewood, A

6e  William R. Holliman, 100 North Regency Drive, Easts Apte 103, Aplington
Heights’ m‘ MO

Youps Very Truly,

C.Rs Holliman,
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ovember 16, 1976,

8. Mary Te Bentony
Fayetie, Alabama,

eery Cousing

I have been working in my spare time over the last few years
some family histories, among which is the family of great grandfather
amuel T, Walkers He was born in Shelby County, Alabama, and was the son

Andrew Walker, and and son of James Walker, James Walker came to
helby County around 1017, and was one of the first Judges of the County
Court, At the prasent $ime ny material is larpely in the form of notes
aken over the years from eounty records, census records and so forih.
c ording to the 1880 Censue of Fayette County, the family of Frank M, Labtoon
Wife Smmantha Amm Walker - da nphtar of Sermel Taylor Wzlker), shows that
hey had two children, vizs ary E, Latoon, ape 8, born in Ala,, and Martha
« Laboon, age 2, 'rn in Ala, "1' nk M, Labtoon and Sanantha Ann Walker
re married, according to my records, in 1870, She died 4in 1881, and is
&—m« at Pllgrin'e Reet., It was & ten year marriege, ané I judge the
| ¢hildren menticned amve were all that was born to them.
| T need some information for wy records, end for the mamscript
hope %o prepare. T need %o know the names, Bate of birth, date of death
deceased, name of cemetery where buried, if deceased, and if alive the
ent mailinz address, date of marriage, of these two children, and thelr
escendants. The information ashéuld be shown by families, se that the data
be readily understandallee This would include your children and your
eneration and your mother's generation. I would also like te know the
of yocur Grandfathers and Grandmothers, otlier tnen the Laboons.

Will you help me on this? T am also writing to Orady Holliman
vy asking that he supply me this information on his generalion and the
ren of Jessie, his sister,

I was in the hospital in the later part of April for surgery,

have pretty well recovared, and hope to be more sctive for a while. I

d like to get this history completed, and possilily get it published in

book form, T hope that you will help me outs Trusting that I may hear
from you at your early convenience, I am,

Yours very trmuly,

CeRe Bomman,
8212 6th ‘Tee South,
Birmmingham, Alabama, 35206,




March 27, 1977.

« Mary T. Benton,
te 1,
tte, Alabama ,

Cousins

I have received your lother, and enclose herewith my check to your
er for $104,00, as a contribution to the building fund at Caine's Ridge Church,
a little pushed for funds this year, as I have two grandsons in medieal

ol, and it is bushing my son and me to keep them thers. Goming to echool
become a doctor is pretiy expensive ww adavs. I hope this smell centributic
helpe 1 haw given your letter to my Brother C.B. Hoiliman, swl e said he
send a check, T hoge he does ot forget ita

QO

I heard from Rev. R.R, Holliman, but he did not supply 211 the
ormation I needed, so have writben him arcaine T have been ablec to get
%t of information on the famlly, =nd most every one has been coepcrative.

T had thought that I would be able to complete my work on the
er mamuscriptbby April 15th, bubt it looks like I will be delayed. Both
wife and I had the flu and it has taken us about a month W get ovar ite
celorate our 50th wedding anniversory next month, se I guess that I
not be able to get down to Shelly County as often as I need to.

If you see Fenton Walker, tell him that I will see him sometime
this sumer,

Yours very tmuly,

C.R. Hollimane




March 27, 1977,

Mr. ool Yollinon

Route 8,

Box 137,

Columhus, Misc. 309700,

Dear Sirs

Toam oreparins o divectory of e desceudsnts of Samuel Taylor Walker
of Fayette County, "lobimn, ond Yoo o synepsis of Wollter Uictory from James Walker,
born 1765, who SBuL}.O at ;ir.wntcvﬂlo, ’,Mbana, th 1817 Trere wan o lovze family
of these Valkers, ond Sqarwel Tovlor "rlar vmo o prandcen of thic Jemen (Tnllere

T e olirecdy coouss? quch dinfosriotion on B Joweendnnts of John
J. Holliman (Crippled Jobal, o ad [Torel’ a2 W ieen, AF'r»-:m Ceve RaR. 1 oiliman
and others, nnd Lie suprushod thas T owrite you,

T need Lo Yowow the ML mroncr nomes of 211 of tne children o0 Leander

Holliman and wife Naney ®, ¥ rﬂJ, moh, tiso, .the names of the cramd children, “tho
they married, ang any other stztiotd «l dota wmvailable,

T will greatly appreciate rowr aosgishances. If »ou cannot handle this
plessa ¢t sa..e&ne else in Sthe Tanily o guonly the information, 'md ask them %o
mish any help thay can rive,

For your information, mv father wae J./. +2lliman, who was sn a2ttorney
at Faycite for meny yeors in the early pertd of this coniurye Thanking you, I am,

ourg very tmly,

C.R. Hollinan,



March 17. 1977

Mrs. Elizabeth Davis,
3159 Estes,
Memphis, Tenn. 38118,

Dear Mrs, Davis:

T am preparing 2 history of the Wsolker Family of Shelby
County, Alabama, Thig menuseript will include a directory of the
descendants of Samuel Taylor Walker, of Fayette County, Alabama,
I would like to obtain from you data concerning your children, sinee
your deceased husband wes one of the descendantz mentioned zbove.

I nced to know the full names of each &f your children,
the dates of each Wrth, If married, the name of the hushand or wife,
and the names of any children, amd date of birth.

I will pgreotly oppreciate it 4f you will furnish me this
datea,

Yours very tiulys

Cele Hollimane



258' Ggfvg:;\m ncg;bms ’

Birmingham, Alabama, 35080.
Dear Mrs. galdwell:

I am preparing a histors of the Walker family, of Shelhy
County, Alabama. This mamuscript will include a directory of the dese
cendants of Samuel Taylor Walker, of Fayette County, Alabama. I obtained
your address from Mr. Walker G, Davis,

I would like to secure from you data which will be needed
in connection with the atove. T need to know the full nsmes of youwr
three sisters, if possille the date of their births, who they married,
the names of any ehildren and their birth dates, and the present zddress
of each of the sisters,

T will greatly appreciate it if you will furnish this
ata. Thanking you, T am,

Yours very . truly,

C.R. Holliman,
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liarch 2, 1977.

83.‘:6!' 0. DMS, #5wwan
Mle Creek Road.,

-me’ ‘Alabana.

¥e, Deviss

T am prepering a history ond directory of the descensdants

Taylor Walker and his wife, klizabeth Johmsion Walker, of Fayette,

y Alabame, You are a descendant of Samantha inn, their dauvghter,

jed Frapk M, LeBoon, I nave slready received a good bit of date

e Laloon desccndmnts, but nced to knew the name of your sen, his YWrth date,
of his wife, if marvied, and present address,

Will you please supply me with this information, and any other
atout yourself and wife which you care it furnish,

I also need the mailing address of lMrs. Charles Caldwell,
lives in ¥me Mulga Ares, and who is likesrdse a descendant of Samantha Amn
pnes I will need the same data an [irs. Caldwell and her sisters. If you

can pupply me with her mailing address, I will appreciate it

Thanking you for your assistance, I am,

Yore very truly,

C.R. H om,




Hm 2. 1m.

5. Annle Davie Swindle,
/o Chalrbee lourent,
te 2, Porrish, Alsbmma, 39900

gy Mrs, Swindles

I am preparing 2 dreclory and hisbory of the famlly
né desecondants of Samel Toylor Wnlker and wife Flizsbeth Johnaton Walkew,
f Fayebbe County, iAlsbanm, You are a descendant of Samantlia Ann Laboon
musband Franl: M. Laboon., Samantha Ann.was a danghter of Samuel T,
alker and vwife,
- T have already secured a bit of informaiion on this line
t Mps. Dichl of Jasper, but need some additionel information on your
hildren, T need %o know the names of your children, their respective
ates of birth, vho they married, the names and birth dates of thelr childrenm,
and present addresges.

Wild you please supply me with this data. For your
Infopmation, I have nothing e sell, ond do not plan to offer g book for

ale, but do plan to file a copy of the work with the Sttate Depariment
f Archives, and *he Birm ingham and Tayette Libraries.

Therlcing you for your agsistance, T am,
Tours very truly,

C.R. Folliman,




Cj) Children - \
Ella Mae Walker

ROBERT GREENZ WALKER
Son of Samu%l T. Walker
Born in Shelby Countw F%b. 20, 1856. Moved
to Fayette County when a vé?y sma child. He
was a farmer, operated s ar‘st ?ill, a cotton
gin and a saw-mill. Died Ju ?féh, 1918 and
buried at Chapel Hill Cemetery.
Married Feb., 1883 to-
NANCY FRANCES ASHCRAFT
Daughter of Joel As™¢raft and Martha Bemnett
Born Auz. 4, 1861 near nest Point, Mst. Died
June 9, 190L and buried %t Chapel H;il Cemetery.

{

Born Jan., 10, 1886 - Died%March 1914 Buried
\
at Chapel Hill Cemetery. Varried Frank Porter
One daughter - Jewell \Porter born D§c.15,

1908, Lives in Pennsylvania;

John Urbon Walker, Sr
Born Aoril 18, 15?8 Died april (47, 1969
Buried at Shepherq Cemetery. f

Hettle Elma Wafker

\

Born Aug. 15, 1890 | Died Dec. 1949. Buried

at Aberdeen , Miss.|

Ernest Fenton Walker
Born Jan. 8, 1896

i

EFulie T.ee wWalker

Born Aug. 25, 1898



~o

JOHN URBON WALKER
A farmer, overated a sqrvice station and
was postmaster at Bankstoﬁl‘nr many years,

/
He served more than 13 moths in U S Army

durineg wWorld war 1. About%9 months in Frg
Married Ernestine Patteg¥on May 19184 who died

April 1967 and buried at Sh%pheré Cemetery.
Children - \ //

John Uﬂ Walker, Jr Tuscalooga, éi

Robertilanier Walker Califprnifa

|
w1111a4 Ayneld (Pete) Walker| ¢hicaso, Ill
James ﬁdward Walker Birmingham
~ HETTIE EIMA WALKER
Born Aug. 15, 1890 Dikd Dec. }969
Married Robert L. Smotherts 1913

Cchildren -

!

Verma  Four children Célﬂmbus, Miss
Edna ( Bpogden) Flor hce, Al

Frances Ruth ( Sanders|) ,Columbus, Miss
Robert Three children gérdeen, Miss

Mary alice



ERNEST FENTON WALKER 5/

Farmer, teacher, merchaﬂF,KSgt U s Army World
warftwo yvears - 1L months ié France. Rural letter
carrier 1920 ~ 1963, Secretaf?, Vice President
and President Alabama Rural @eéter Carriers Asso-
ciation membership 1000, Votg?ioutstanding
rural carrier of Alabama 1961.¥}R¢tired 1963,
Have reen active in many Civie cTU%s; Legion,
Masonic Lodse, P T A and others.

Married Marv Martin of Bankston June 20, 1922,
She was born Sept, 4, 1901 and a teacher.
Three children - v j//
Ernest Fenton Walker, Jr st Peteré%urg, Fla.
Born July 29, 1924 Married Cora|Mal Largo, Fla.
Four boys - Ernest F., 111, Richard, pévid, Jeffrey
Thomes Greene Walker, Birminahaﬁ, Al
Supervisor B&Ham P.O.
Born July 23, 1926.
Married TFave Brasswell

Deughter - Brenda (Cash) Birmineham

son - Thomas G. Jr Tom has has been ve vactive
in polities - having run for 4 P 8 C anqgefeat ad
married Betty Driver of kontgomery. Reside in/Jasper.

Evelyn Fi&nces Walker Born Tuly 14, 1930
Married John L., Raper Aug. 1948 Reside in Boca Raton, Fla
Both connected with local schools /;

7
7/
/

Five children - /;
Denise Mrs: Larry Berry Tuscalo@sa
Sherry Mrs. John Love Boca Raton, Fla

Stephen , John Walker and Greg Allan of Boca Raton, Fla



EULIE LEE WALKER
Farmer andbonstruction and contractor. Born
Aug, 25, 1898,
Married  Annie Patterson Reside in Hamilton, Al
Six children -
Chrfstine Mirs Ray Bassett Alexander City, Al
Eulie Eugene Contractor Deceased
Inez Florence, Al

Kenn=th Construction Deceased

Benjamin Leon Hamilton
Ray Artist EREeRXX Engineer Florence
Dear Cecil:

I trust that you can make heads anﬂtails out
of this, My tyvewriter is out of order and I have
tried to write on an old portable 50 years old and
worn out, I d4id not make any research and this is
from memory, and since I will be 81 years old Jan,8,
I can't think like I used to. i-&y%éiﬁem
bad health several years, and I do most of the houework
and cooking. I an still active in Lodese and Legion.
And play some cleckers and mow a latge lawn. Also,
compiling a list of W W L Veterans to be placed in

Fayette Memorial Librarvy. =+ grive very little

My eyesieht not todgood. Come to see me ,

With kindest personal refards,
Your cousin

L Os A

I am



